Negele Messtechnik GmbH • Raiffeisenweg 7 • D-87743 Egg a. d. Günz • Telefon +49 (0) 83 33 / 92 04-0 • Fax +49 (0) 83 33 / 92 04-49
1
TFP-42P/017
TFP-52P/017
TFP-182P/017
TFP-162P/017/
MPU-M
Application

Product Information -42P, -52P, -62P
-162P, -182PTFP
Order Code
Example:
TFP-62P      / 017 / 4 /      A /   M12 /      MPU-4 /    0...100°C / MPU-4 /      0...100°C
(connecting head d=50mm, non-sensitive design for vibrations)
(connecting head d=50mm, 2xPt100, non-sensitive design for vibrations, no transmitter possible)
(connecting head d=50mm, non-sensitive design for vibrations, with neck tube)
(connecting head d=50mm, 2xPt100, non-sensitive design for vibrations, with neck tube, no transmitter possible)
(connecting head d=50mm, 2xPt100, non-sensitive design for vibrations, prepaired for 2x transmitter)
(like TFP-62P, but with neck tube)
(head d=18mm, electrical connection via M12 plug-in)
(head d=18mm, electrical connection via 2.5m PVC-cable; other cable and other lengths: on request)
(head d=18mm, 2xPt100, electrical connection vias 2.5m PVC-cable; other lengths: on request)
Sensor Lenth in mm
017 17mm
xxx special length (up to 40mm max)
Measurement Range 1. MPU
(only for types with transmitter, not at MPU-LCD)
-10...40°C
0...50°C
0...100°C
0...150°C
0...200°C
xx...yy°C special range
Transmitter
X without
for TFP-42P and TFP-52P
MPU-4 (programable)
MPU-4-EX with ATEX-certificate
MPU-10 Profibus PA
MPU-10-EX with ATEX-certificate
MPU-H HART-Protokoll
MPU-H-EX with ATEX-certificate
MPU-LCD with display
for TFP-162P and TFP-182P
MPU-M
TFP-42P
TFP-42P.2
TFP-52P
TFP-52P.2
TFP-62P
TFP-62P-H
TFP-162P
TFP-182P
TFP-182P.2
Electrical Conneciton for TFP-42P and 52P
PG cable entry M16x1.5
M12 M12 plug-in
Accuracy Class Pt100
A
1/3B
1/10B
Electrical Conneciton for TFP-42P.2 and TFP-52P.2
PG cable entry M16x1.5
2xPG 2x cable entry M16x1. 5
2xM12 2x M12 plug-in
Electrical Conneciton for TFP-62P and TFP-62P-H
M12 M12 plug-in
2xM12 2xM12 plug-in
1. Transmitter (only for TFP-62P and TFP-62P-H!)
MPU-4 (programable)